PAKINGTON STRAND 'PAKO FESTA PAKINGTON STRAND DOLLARS - VOUCHER GIVEAWAY' ("Promotion") TERMS & CONDITIONS

Promotional Period

\$4,000 in Pakington Strand Vouchers will be given away by the Pakington Strand brand staff at the this year's Pako Festa on Saturday 24 February 2024 9am – 5pm.

Vouchers

The below vouchers will be given away during Pakington Strand giveaway at Pako Festa on Saturday 24th February 2024:

• \$10 voucher (400 available)

TOTAL value \$4,000

Vouchers are only redeemable from 9am Saturday 24th February 2024 until 7pm (or close of business) Sunday 24th March 2024.

The promoter cannot guarantee that the customer will receive a voucher during the event period. Customers will be selected randomly by the Pakington Strand brand staff in accordance with the below mechanisms.

Once the allocation of vouchers has been exhausted, the promotion is deemed to have concluded. Customers who have received a voucher will have until 7pm on Sunday 24th March 2024 to redeem at one of our specialty stores (excluding Woolworths and BWS).

Mechanisms of Giveaway:

- 1. Customers will provide their email address (to build our database) in exchange for a Pakington Strand branded tote bag and '\$10 Pakington Strand Dollars' voucher.
- 2. Should the allocation of tote bags deplete prior to the distribution of all vouchers, customers will be asked to provide their email addresses (to build our database), in exchange for a '\$10 Pakington Strand Dollars' voucher.

Speciality Retailers:

- Alamarah Barbers
- Ber's Butcher
- Browtastic Beauty
- Cignall
- Crust Pizza
- Kevin Paisley Optometrists
- Pakington Strand Fish & Chips
- Pharmacy 4 Less
- Spin Cycle Laundrette
- Subway
- TH Nails

- Yang Yang's Chinese Massage
- Zambrero

*Woolworths & BWS are not considered as participating stores for this promotion.

3. Once the customer has provided their email address to the brand staff, participants will be given a branded tote bag and \$10 voucher. The customer will have until 7pm (or close of business) on Sunday 24th March 2024 to redeem at one of our specialty stores (excluding Woolworths & BWS).

Speciality Retailers:

- Alamarah Barbers
- Ber's Butcher
- Browtastic Beauty
- Cignall
- Crust Pizza
- Kevin Paisley Optometrists
- Pakington Strand Fish & Chips
- Pharmacy 4 Less
- Spin Cycle Laundrette
- Subway
- TH Nails
- Yang Yang's Chinese Massage
- Zambrero
- 4. Customers are to hand their voucher to the chosen specialty retailer at the time of redemption.
- 5. The full amount of the voucher must be used in one transaction. Customers can add to their payment should the total purchase exceed the value of the voucher. If the value of the total purchase is less than the value of the voucher, the voucher is still to be handed to the retailer and no change will be given.

Conditions of Entry

- 1. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Employees of JLL directly involved in the management of Pakington Strand and their immediate family, tenants and their immediate family, the staff of tenants at Pakington Strand and their immediate family, the proprietors and staff of companies involved in the production, publishing and administration of this promotion and their immediate family are not eligible to enter. Immediate family means parents, siblings, spouse, children and grandparents. Tenants means lessees, licensees and in the case of a corporation, their directors.
- 3. Randomly selected customers are entitled to one (1) voucher only.
- 4. The Promoter reserves the right to mark a voucher as used to redeem the prize.

- 5. Entry is only open to Australian residents aged 18 years or over.
- 6. The voucher is to be used no later than 7pm, Sunday 24th March 2024 at Pakington Strand.
- 7. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 8. The vouchers are not redeemable for cash or transferable and must be taken as offered.
- 9. The Promoter's decision is final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. Once the voucher allocation is exhausted, the promotion is deemed to have ended.

Liability

- The Promoter and any companies associated with this promotion, accept no responsibility for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a consequence of the use and enjoyment of any item gained via the gift except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- If for any reason this promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by
 computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any
 other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupts or affects the administration
 security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, then it will be suspended where
 required.
- 3. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion where required.
- 4. Printing errors or other quality assurance matters outside the control of the individual entrant cannot and will not be used as the sole basis for refusing to award a gift.
- 5. If all or any part of any Term or Condition contained in these Conditions of entry shall be declared or become unenforceable, invalid or illegal for any reason, such term or provision (or part thereof) shall be deemed severed from these Conditions of Entry and the other Terms and Conditions hereof shall remain in full force and effect as if the offending term or provision appearing had not been inserted herein.

Customers Information

- 1. By entering the promotion, you give the Promoter consent to use your personal information for further marketing and promotional purpose specific for Pakington Strand unless you say otherwise. Please contact the promotor if you wish to change your details at any time.
- 2. If the customer chooses to accept the voucher, the Promoter reserves the right to use the customer's name and photograph for marketing and publicity purposes.

Promoter and Benefiting Business

Promoter: The Trustee for Zhang Family Trust 95-103 Pakington Street Geelong West VIC 3218

Further Information

For further information regarding the Terms and Conditions please contact Centre Management at Pakington Strand.